

Declaration of conformity of the product with foodstuffs

Raclac, S.A.

Rua da Ribela, nº600

4770-170 Cruz, Vila Nova Famalicão - Portugal

Declares:

That the blue nitrile examination gloves, powder-free, reference FP.RB1301-XS, FP.RB1301-S, FP.RB1301-M, FP.RB1301-L and FP.RB1301-XL which manufactures and markets under registered brand *Rubbergold*[®], are safe for use in the food industry or other areas where contact with food is implicit, as they conform to the applicable requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of the Commission of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The above gloves were tested by an External Entity, as defined in Regulation (EU) of 10/2011, whose results are shown:

Food simulant	Test Conditions		Max. allowed	Result
	Time	Temp. (°C)		
Ethanol 10% (V/V) (Simulant A)	2 hr(s)	60°C	10mg/dm ²	9,4 mg/dm ²
Ethanol 20% (V/V) (Simulant C)	2 hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm ²	6,9 mg/dm ²
Iso-octane (Simulant D2)	0,5 hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm ²	2,2 mg/dm ²

In view of the results obtained, the mentioned gloves comply with the applicable requirements of the indicated regulations and can be used in contact with all types of food, with the exception of acidic foods.

Cruz, 29th October 2021

Raclac S.A.
Quality Department

Quality Department